Features General Description
˙H-Bridge Motor Driver The HCR8870/HCR8870B device are the brushed-DC
     -Drives One DC Motor, One Winding of motor drivers for printers, appliances, industrial
     - a Stepper Motor, or Other Loads equipment, and other small machines. Two logic inputs
˙Wide 6.8V to 45V Operating Voltage control the H-bridge driver, which consists of four
˙3.6A Peak Current Drive N-channel MOSFETs that can control motors bidirec-
˙PWM Control Interface tionally with up to 3.6-A peak current. The inputs can be
˙Integrated Current Regulation pulse width modulated (PWM) to control motor speed,

OUT2 8
EP
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Note 2: the "XX" is lot number code.
Product Specification
Figure 2. Pin Configuration of HCR8870/HCR8870B (Top View )
HCR8870M8ETR HCR8870XX -40'C to +125'C SOP-8(EP) 3000pcs/TR
Logic ground. Connect to board ground
Logic inputs. Controls the H-bridge output. Has internal pulldowns.
Logic inputs. Controls the H-bridge output. Has internal pulldowns.
Analog input. Apply a voltage between 0.3V to 5V.
6.8V to 45V power supply. Connect a 0.1μF bypass capacitor to ground, as well as
sufficient bulk capacitance, rated for the VM voltage.
H-bridge output. Connect directly to the motor or other inductive load.
High-current ground path. If using current regulation, connect ISEN to a resistor
(lowvalue, high-power-rating) to ground. If not using current regulation, connect
ISEN directly to ground
H-bridge output. Connect directly to the motor or other inductive load.
Marking ID note2 Quantity
per Reel
Package
Exposed Pad, Connect to board ground.
HCR8870BM8ETR HCR8870BXX -40'C to +125'C SOP-8(EP) 3000pcs/TR
Operating Junction
Temperature Range
www.hcrsemi.com Page  2  of   12
HCR8870/HCR8870B